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February 26, 2019

President/CEO Member/Manager

The Ohio Mattress Company Sealy Technotogy, LLC

c¢/o The Prentice Hall Corporation System, Inc. c/o Cogency Global, Inc.

251 Little Falls Drive 212 South Tryon Street, Suite 1000
Wilmington, DE 19808 Charlotte, NC 28281-0001
President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System c/o CT Corporation System

1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Dallas, TX 75201 Los Angeles, CA 90017
President/CEO

Tuesday Moming, Inc.

23855 Hawthorne Blvd.

Torrance, CA 90505-5907 o ]

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.




Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

The Ohio Mattress Company
Sealy Technology, LLC
Tuesday Morning, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Produc?® Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Sealy Posturepedic Soft Comfort Zippered | Tuesday Morning, Inc. The Ohio Mattress Company
Pillow Encasement Sealy Technology, LLC
UPCH# 022415032728
RN 17119
SF092
2009187
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethythexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic is contacted with bare hands. Concentrations of DEHP can be
expected to build within he interior of the case. Articles placed in the case, including but not limited to the
manufacturer’s pillow case, can absorb DEHP. A DEHP contaminated pillow case can be subsequently

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




handled or placed in direct contact with the head and face resulting in dermal exposure to DEHP. Finally,
while mouthing of the item does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by
touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 15, 2019 as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 26, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO Member/Manager

The Ohio Mattress Company Sealy Technology, LLC

c/o The Prentice Hall Corporation System, Inc. c/o Cogency Global, Inc.

251 Little Falls Drive 212 South Tryon Street, Suite 1000
Wilmington, DE 19808 Charlotte, NC 28281-0001
President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

901 Santa Monica Blvd. c/o CT Corporation System

Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930

Los Angeles, CA 90017

President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c¢/o CT Corporation System
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75201

On February 26, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepald
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 26, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.
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Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. E

S
Dated: February 26, 2019 %/

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honarable Nancy I'Maitey
Alameda County District Attamey
1225 Fallan Streer, Raom 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atweil
Alpine County District Attornev
17300 Hwy 39, PC Box 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarabie Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attorney
708 Court Street

lacksan, CA 95642

The Hanorabfe Michael Ramsay
Butte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barhara Yoak
Calzveras County District Attorney
3591 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable ionn Marthew 3eauchsmo
Zolusa County District Atiarney

346 Fifth Streer, 4101

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mari Patarson

Contra Zosta County District Artomey
300 Ward Streer

Martinar, £A 34553

The Honoraole daie Trigy
De! Narte Zounty Disorict Amoraey
450 4 3tre:

Room 171

¢ TA 35333

Aonomapie Yarm erson

2l Dorade Councy District Attarnsy
515 Main Streer

Placarville, Za 35667

The Honorable Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno Zounty District Amarney
2220 Tuiare Swraer, 3100
Fresno, CA 93721

The Honarabie Dwavne stawart
Glenn County District Arternay
125 5, MurdoeX Siraer

Willows, €A 95383

The Honorabie Viaggle “laming
Humboldt County Diswrict Attorney
825 5" Street, Fourth Flaor
Zuraka, CA 35501

The Honaranble Silbert Gtern
Impartal County Disirict Attamey
340 West Main Street, Suite 192
El Centrn, £A 32243

The Hanorabie Thomas Haray
inyo Caunty Qistrict Attarney
P10 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93525

The Hanarabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bahersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 'Wast acay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 93730

The Honoratle Donald Andersan
Lake County Oistnct Attorney
155 North Farhes Street
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacay Mosttgomery
Lassen County District Actarney
2954 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €a 36130

The Honcrahic jackie tacay

Los Angeles County District Attorney
210 West Temple Straer, Suite 13600
Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Hanarable David Linn
Madera County District Astorney
202 Nast Yosemite Avenue
Mszdera, CA 32637

The Honcrahie Edward Serbernan
Marin Caunty Sistrict Attorney
3501 Siwic Center Orive, Room 120
San Rafael, CA 94903

The Honarable Themas Cooke
Mariposa County District Attorney
5201 Janes Sireet, P.C. Bax 730
Mariposs, £A 95238

The Honorabie C David Eyster
Mendoono County Districe Atrarney
100 North State Street, P G, Box 1000
Ukiah, TA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morz=
Merecad County Districs Attorr
550 W Main Straer
Merced, CA 35249

The tonorabia ardan “unk

Alodoc County Diswrict Stzormay
264 3. T
Alturas, CA 36302
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Mana Zounty
? 3 Bexal?

8irdgaoart, CA4 33517

The Hanorabie Dean “lisoo
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Saiiras, CA 93902

The Honcranie Allisap Aatey
Mapa County Oistrict Attarpay
Carithers Suilding

31 Parkway Mall
23, Bow 72
Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarabie Clifford Newail
Nevada County District Actorney
201 Commercial Straer

Mevada Ty, £A 35353

The Henorable Tonv Rachauckas
Grange County Diseeret Atrorney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
San3 Ana, CA 52701

The Hanarabie &. Scatt Jwens
Pacar Caungy £

strict Atiorney
10810 lustice Center Orva Suite 240
Rosewille, CA 35678

The Honorabie David Hallister
Plumas Caunty District Artormey

20 Main Sireet, Roem 404
Quincy, €A 95371

The munoraoie Vicnael nestrin
Riverside Couuly District Attorney
3960 Crange Streer

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Hanorabie Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Attarnay
301 G Street

Sazramento, £a 35814

The Honarable Candice Hocper

3an Benito Caunty District Attarney
419 4" Street, Second Flaar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorahle Michael Ramos

San Bernardina County District Attamey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernardinag, CA 324150502

The Hanarabie Bonnie Dumanis
San Diega County District Anarmey
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Biego, CA 92101

The Honarable George Gascon

5an Frandsco County District Attarmey
850 8ryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar foaguin Caunty District Attorney
222 2ast Weber Avenue, Rocom 202
Siockien, €A 95201

The Hanorzble Dan Sow

5an Luis Sbicpa Ccunty District Attcrney
1035 Paim Sireer, 4" Floar

3an Luis Obispo, €A 33408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagsiaffa
San Mateo County Sistrict Attormey
400 Zounty Cznter, #4

Redwood Sity, CA 34063

The Jonarzhie ioyce Judlay
Sarta Sarbara Zounty Jism

2 3anta 3arbara Sirear

Arrormey

Santa darnara, A 32

Tre monorsnie jeftra,

3anta Jara Zounty Disoct Attaraey
70 wvast Heading Soraer, \Wasr Nipg
3arjose, £A 351.0

The Hanorabie ieff Rosell

Sanra Zruz Taunty Sistrict Artorney
701 Ccean Street, Room 200

3apta Truz, ZA 33060

The Haroragte Stephanie driagact
Shasta Cauncy District Attarnay
1355 West Street

Aedding, CA 36002

The Hanoraole tawrenca 3llen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squara
Downieville, CA 95936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sisdyou County Disbrict Attorney
P 2. Box 986

Yraka, £A 36097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Socianoe Zounty District Artormey
675 Texas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfiald, ZA 94533

The Hanorable Jifl Rawvitch

Sanoma County Disict Attarney
600 Administration Drive, Room 2121
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County Oistrict Attorney
33z 12" jwreer, Sune UL
AMudeslu, CA 33354

The Honarahle Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehrama Taunty District Atturnev
444 Qak Streat, Raom L

fed Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attorney
0.0, 8ox 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

‘the Honorable Tim Warg
Tulare Counry District Attarney
221 South Mooney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honaorable Laura Xrieg
Tuctumne County District Atiarney
423 Narth Washingtan Street
Sonara, CA 3537

The Hanarable Gregary Tatten
Ventura County Dismrict Attorney
800 South Yictoria Avenue
Venitura, CA 32009

The Hanarzbie leff Reisiz
Yoio County District Attarney
301 5econd Sireet
Woadland, CA 95595

The Honorabie Patrick McGrark
Yuba County District Attarey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The donoranie Mike Seuer

€2 o7 the Tity Attorasy tgg ap

200
200 yMorit Maimn 3rrees

tas Ap3eles, 24 30012

¥ Hall Zast

The ranarabla lames Sanchax

Officz of the Zity Attorney Sacramanto
315 i Swreer, 3™ Floor

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorabla Mara w_ gl
Offica of tha ey San Jiegs
1100 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diego, TA 32101

™ At

The Honorabie Dennis Herrerm

Office of the ity Attarney, 5an “rancses
1Dr. Caritan 3. Goodlett PMlace

5an franasco, €A 34102

The Honorabie Richard Dayle

Offica af che City Attorney, San lose
200 East 5anta Jara Street, 16™ floor
5an iose, CA 95113

Offica of the California Attamey Generat
Proposificn 65 Enforcement Reporting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coardinataor

1515 Clay Straet, Suite 2008

Oakland, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT GOF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The fcilowing summary has beer grepared oy the Califernia CHice of Epvircnmental Hezlth Hazarc A ssessment (CEHHA |, the reac agency for the
imglementaticr: of the Safe Crinking Witer and Toxic Enfarcement A ct of 1986 (commenty krcwn as “Propesition 65”) A copy of this summary musr oo
inciuded as ar atiachment tc any netice of vielaton served upon an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermaticn abcut the
grevisicns of the taw, and is intended it serve cnly as 3 convenient scurca of general informaten. 1tis nct intended tc previde autheritstive guicance cn
tl‘e mear‘lng or apelication of the iaw. Plaase refer to the statute and GEHHA s implementing regutaticns {see citations below) fer further infermatien.

INFURMA”ICN CCNCERNING THE BAS!IS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NOTICE RELATEC TO YOUR EUSINESS, CONTACT Tiig

SCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NQTICE.
The text cf Pregesiticn 65 {Health ard Safety Code Sacticns 25245.€ through 25248.13} is availabie cnline at
http://cehha.ca.gov fprop€SAaw/PESIaw72GC3.himi. R egulaticns that previde mere specific guidance en comgliance, and that specify grocedures to ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tke Callfarnia Code of R egulaticrs, sectiars 25162 threugh
27C01.° These implementing regulaticns are available cnline at: httg:/icehha.ca.gov/fprep65S/Aaw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Pregcsition 65 List.” Under Frepesition €5, the lezd agency {CE R A, publishes a list cf chemicals that are knewn tc the Stste cf C
cause cancer andjcr reprocuctive toxiaity Chemicals are placed on the Progasition 65 list if they are known te cause cancer and/er birth defects or cifer
repreductive harm, such as damage t female cr male repreductive systems or tc the develsging fews: This list must be updstec 3t least orncea year. The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chernicals is available on the CEHHA website 3t http:/Awww cehha.ca.gcv/crop€s/propes _lisyNewlist.himi
Only these shemicais that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that preducs, use, release or otherwise angage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
C'esr and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn 3 person nefore “knowing'y and intentionally” exposing that perscn tc 3 tisted chemical
unless an axamption agclias. The warning gtvan must be “ciaar ard reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
nvoIvagd is known © cause cancar or mirth defects or other resroductive harm; and {2} be given in such 3 way that it will effectvely reach the oersen
sefora he or she s ax ocsed o that chemical, Seme expesuras are ax 2ampt from the warning requirement under cerain circumstances discussac below
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cne cf the gcvernmental officials noted above nitiates an enforcemert action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Propesiticn £5 i5 subject to civil penalties of up to $2,5C0 per day for each viclanon. in addiaton, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures f the alleged violatar meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
expasures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the buginess to correct the alleged vialation.

‘ﬁn exposure to alcphalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violatar's pramises to the extent onsite cansumption is perrmitiad by law;

_Mn exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises thatis primariiy intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises_ This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed oy COQki ng or
similar preparaton of feed or beverage compenents necessary 1o rencer the feed or beverage palatable or to avoid microbialogical contaminaton,

_An exposure to environmental tobacco smoke caused by entry of persons (other than emplovees, on premises owned or aperated by the allegec viciatcr
where smoking 1s permitted at any locatior: on the premises,

LA exposure to listed chemicals in engine axhaust, to the extent the axgosure occurs insiae 3 facility cwned or operated by the alleged viciater ang
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles.

1f a private party allegas that a viclaticn cocurred Sased on cre of the exposures described above, the private party must first provide the allegec vciawr 5
nctice of special ccmpliance grocedure and greef of cemgpiiance form

A private party may nct file an action against the aileged viclatcer for these axposuras, cr reccver in a setflement any paymertin lieu cf peralues ary
reimbursement fer ccsts and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was served on cr after Cctoker 3, 2013, and the alleged vioiator has dcne ali cf the felicwing
w’__iphin 14 days of being servec nctice:

LE crrected the alleged vioiaticn;

?:_éigreed 1C £ay a civil penalty of $5CC {subject tc change as nicted telcw! Tc the private party within 3C days, anc

N ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has heen cerrectec.

T e written nctificaticn tc the private-party must include 3 notice of special comglianice precedure and preof of compliance form cempleted By the allegac
viclater as directed in the notice. Cr A pril 1, 2038, and every five yezrs thereafter, the dctlar amcunt cf the cvii penaity will be adjusted by the sudicizsl
Ccurcil tased cr the change in the annual Califcrniz Consumer Price Index, The Judicial Ccunat will publish the dcllar amecunt cf the adjusted civi|
penalty at each five-year interval, tcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An zileged viclator may satisfy these corditicns crly cre time for 3 viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility cr cn the same premises
The satisfaction cf these cenditions dees net prevent the A ttornay Generzal, a distnct atiprey, 3 ¢ity aticrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccrpuiation,
cr any fuli-time city presecutor with the consent of the district sticrmey, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged vialatcr. The amount of any
civil penaity fer a viclation shal) be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party

A copy of the nctice of special compiiance procecure and precf of compliance form is included with this nctice and can e downlcaded from CEH
wekbsite at hutp:/foehha.ca.gov /propEEAaw/p65law 72803 .atml. T he notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

Cate:

Name of Neticing Party or attorney for Noucrng Party

A daress

Snere numpar

aMme Cesuran e 3aTe

NG FARTY CRATTCRNMEY FCR THE NCTICING PART Y

csuie ¢ (cneck crel
2 cersurmed on the aliegac siclater s cram
e [ CaUSR CANCer Cr reproductive [CxIcity in & fec or beverzga prapared and scld on e allegec victater's gremisas for
nical was notintenticnaniy 2daed; ard 12 the cremical was formea 3y CCCKing ar simiiae

cermited £y iaw

1588 IC the exent or-site cersametion |

irrmiediate Jonsumplion on of off prarmses rc the axzer (1, the ol
aregaration of foed or bevarag2 comeenents necassary tc rerder the focd or beverage calambie or to svoid micreeiclegizal con@minaucn
Environmental tckacceo smcka caused By antry of zerscrs (ctrer than emeloyeses; on cremises cwrec or COEratee by the ailegad viciatcr whers smekirg

is gcermitted at ary lccation on the premises

__Chemicals known (g the STare 1o cause ancer or reproductye toxicity in engine exnaust, fc the exent the expcsure cccurs inside a fachity ownec or
ceerated y the alieged siclater and crmariiy intended for parking nencemmercial sehicles

IMPCRTANT MCTES

cu have nc cotental liatility under € abifarria k2317 2rd $3f=ry [ ada §35745 5 1F your busicess Bas nine IS or fewer empicyres

ity aMMCrrey cr 3 Zrosecilor in whose jurisdicticn e SNCIET T

ing this form witt NCT gravert the Ancrney

rel TCrney
ng ar acucr cver the same alleged viclzners, and that i any Suck 2Cuon, e amcunt of ciuil penaity srail Ce raCucec IC refiect ary
g3y ent made ar this nme
P3ga2
Cate
Name of Moncing Parcy or amorey for Mencing Pary
A ddrass
Phere numecer

PART 2 TC BE CCMFELETEC BY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn cf Comghiance
Accurate corpletior of this form witl demcnstrate that jcu ars ncw e compliance stk C atiferria S szlth ard Safer; € ode §25245.€ forthe zlieged sicizuor
iistec 3Ecve Y cu must compiete ard sUEmiT the form belcw b the Noncing Party 3t the accress showr above, costmarked within 14 days cf jou recar ing

Ny



this notice. , .
| hereby agree to pay, within 3C days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the N oticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healtr

and Safety Ccde §25249.6 by (check only one of the following):

___] Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged ax posura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_] Posting the warning ar warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1 ts piacement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and corvect te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief and are made in geod faith

1 have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnal penaities
under the Safe D rinking Water and T cxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcpesihon 85)

Signature cf alleged violatcr or authcrized representative Cste

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916} 445-69CC or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



